OP \$40.00.00 87171087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI169853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelcamp, LLC		04/16/2024	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CWI, LLC
Street Address:	2 Marriot Drive
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5190319	TRAVELCAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474419100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com,apierce@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: 2801 Lakeside Drive, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Bannockburn, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63193-1284
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL LENZ PIERCE
SIGNATURE:	ABIGAIL LENZ PIERCE
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - TravelCamp to CWI#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - TravelCamp to CWI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0130

900848542

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark and Domain Name Assignment (the "Assignment") is by and between TRAVELCAMP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and CWI, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks, and that certain registration therefore, and Domain Name hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks and Domain Name", identified on the schedule that is attached hereto, including and together with all common law rights associated therewith and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor and EMERALD COAST RV CENTER, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2023, as amended by that certain Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 18, 2023, and that certain Second Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 13, 2024, and that certain Third Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 22, 2024 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, in accordance with said Agreement, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Trademarks and Domain Name, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, now for then, effective as of February 22, 2024, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Name, including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringement, said Trademarks and Domain Name to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

TRAVELCAMP, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Execution Date: April 16, 2024

Name: Salem Hassan

Title: Manager

Bv:

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Services	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
TRAVELCAMP	Dealerships in the field of RV's (Class 35)	87171087	5190319
TRAVELCAMP	Dealerships in the field of RV's Retail Recreational Vehicle parts and accessories stores	n/a	n/a
Gicamp	Dealerships in the field of RV's Retail Recreational Vehicle parts and accessories stores	n/a	n/a

ASSIGNED DOMAIN NAME

travelcamp.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 04/17/2024